

## SEMMELWEIS UNIVERSITY

**FACULTY OF MEDICINE** 

Dean

DR. Péter NYIRÁDY

## Faculty Council of the Faculty of Medicine

## Decision No 6/2024 (23 September 2024) of the 2024/2025 academic year

## on bestowing the Dr. Haynal Imre and Dr. Beznák Aladár Memorial Medal and Award

1. § The Faculty of Medicine Council, under the mandate based on the Organizational and Operational Regulations Book I, part 1.1, chapter III, Paragraph 120/(1)/h) has given an opinion on bestowing Dr. Haynal Imre and Dr. Beznák Aladár Memorial Medal and Award for the academic year 2023/2024 at the Faculty of Medicine with the voting results by secret ballot via an electronic voting system, as follows.

The Faculty supported awarding the following persons:

Dr. Haynal Imre Memorial Medal and Award:

Boga Márton 58 yes 0 no

Dr. Beznák Aladár Memorial Medal and Award:

**Tusnády Simon** 56 yes 0 no

- 2. § The implementation deadline: immediate.
- 3. § Responsible: Prof. Dr. Nyirády Péter, Dean of the Faculty of Medicine.
- 4. § This decision enters into force upon publication on the website of the Faculty.

23 September 2024, Budapest

Prof. Dr. Péter Nyirády Dean

Effective date: 27 September 2024



Address: 1085 Budapest, Üllői út 26.

Postal address: 1085 Budapest, Üllői út 26.; 1428 Budapest, Pf. 2

E-mail: titkarsag.aokdekani@semmelweis.hu

Tel.: (+36-1) 317-9057 semmelweis.hu/aok



